# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ACCIONATIVE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE COORDINAL

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teachers4Schools, LLC		112/26/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALASKA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Internet-Journals, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA The Berkeley Electronic Press	
Street Address:	2809 Telegraph Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Berkeley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94705	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78620698	DIGITAL COMMONS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-2286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 393-2000

beth.parker@bingham.com, jessica.lewis@bingham.com,

kris.harb@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Beth H. Parker

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3006439-7830064391

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Attorney of Receiving Party

TRADEMARK REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0719

900098104

78620

CH \$40

Signature:	/Beth H. Parker/
Date:	02/01/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0720

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (U.S.)

WHEREAS, Teachers4Schools LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Alaska, having a place of business at 166 Polar Bear Drive, Unalakleet, Alaska 99684 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademark DIGITAL COMMONS (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and services: International Class 41: educational services, namely, conducting distance learning instruction at the K-12, post-secondary and graduate levels featuring course management design, distance learning content, and course development; training services in the field of distance learning; training in the use and operation of distance learning technology, namely, database-driven course management systems; computer education training services, namely, training in the use of personal computers and operating systems, digital video and sound editing, podcasting, vodcasting, RSS feeds and video conferencing equipment; education services, namely, providing courses and training in the field of data management; and the following services in International Class 42: design, creation, hosting and maintenance of websites for educational organizations; consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer hardware and software systems for educational organizations; computer services, namely, providing data management for educational organizations, namely, hosting of data, namely, hosting of digital content on the Internet, and providing information in the field of data management via the Internet, and implementation of data hosting, namely, hosting of digital content on the Internet; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods and services, Application Serial No. 78620698 filed May 2, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed a Statement of Use with the PTO indicating use of the Mark at least as early as February 10, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Internet-Journals, Inc. d/b/a The Berkeley Electronic Press, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California with its principal place of business at 2809 Telegraph Ave., Suite 202, Berkeley, California 94705 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with (a) the registration application for said Mark, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated

BUSDOCS:110537.1 A/72358499.1/0999992-0000982002 with said Mark and the registration thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said Mark or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this day of <u>Dec.</u>, 200 7.

TEACHERS4SCHOOLS LLC

Jame: Charles Ber

STATE OF M; ss. COUNTY of M; ss.

On this the <u>He</u> day of <u>SC</u>, 2007, before me appeared <u>fine les</u>, <u>Scripe</u> the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he is the <u>Sr. la rive</u> of <u>leachers</u> Schools

NONTANA MANAGEMENT OF MONTANA MANAGEMENT OF

Notary Public

My commission expires: Nov 22, 2016

The foregoing assignment of said Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the 30 day of 50, 200.

INTERNET-JOURNALS, INC.

Name: Team

Name: / Jean 9
Title: Presid

**RECORDED: 02/01/2008**